

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30376/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2014 in CEA No. 50/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL EXCISE COMMISSIONERATE OF CHANDIGARH-I  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TWENTY FIRST CENTUTY STEEL LTD. Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief)

Date : 25/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states, that the petitioner has filed a copy of the SLP paper book for issuing show cause notice to the respondent in the Registry of this Court today.

In view of the statement made by the learned counsel, office objection stands satisfied.

In the above view of the matter, no further order is called for.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master